1907 J.ANICHOLAS
1908 A.WALKER

1909 J.R.BOWDEN
1910 DR.ANDERTON
1911 W.C.SHEARD
1912 W.E.RUMNEY
1913 J.A.BENNETT
1914/18 J.COCHRANE
1919 F.BINDLOSS
1920 LJ.GIBBS

1921 WRIGBY

1922 R.TONGE

1923 H.YATES

1924 J.A.SMITH

1925 A.HIGGINBOTTOM
1926 G.F.WOOD

1927 D.BENNETT
1928 H.BROWNHILL
1929 W.F.WELBERRY
1930 JH.BOWDEN
1931 JH.RANGELEY
1932 DR.PEMBERTON
1933 F.BROCKLEHURST
1934 H.SWINDELLS
1935 R.LOWE

1936 H.SWINDELLS
1937 A.J.LEIGH
1938/41 DR O’RYAN
1942/44 R.ATKINSON
1945 R.FENTON

1946 F.MOSELEY
1947 W.HASLAM

1948 B.DENT

1949 J.J.BRADBURY
1950 F.S.KITCHEN
1951 W.CLAPHAM
1952 A.CLAPHAM
1953 A.ADAM

1954 A.FOY

1955 S.CHESTER

1956 J.A.HOLMES
1957 G.K.IMEDLOCK
1958 F.BOWDEN

1959 S.HADFIELD
1960 C.H.SWINDELLS
1961 H.FROGGATT
1962 B.F.LOCKWOOD
1963 J.NELSTROP
1964 D.HIGGINBOTTOM
1965 A.G.PATERSON
1966 S.T.WARBURTON
1967 C.H.REDFERN

PAST CAPTAINS

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

M.PARKER
N.HULLEY
H.A.WILSON
H.H.BROADLEY
JL.BRAMWELL
R.POSTLEWAITE
DR.LMILLWARD
B.W.GOULD
K.MOSELEY
T.R.CLARKE
L.YOUD

B.GEE
B.BURGESS
HAROLD HOWE
JJENNISON
W.WILD
JLADSHEAD
FM.BULLOUGH
T.E.REDFERN
H.WHEELDON
R.H.PALMER
T.R.JOHNSON
G.T.SCATTERGOOD
B.COWBURN
JJEATON
H.HOWE
A.JONES
A.JBROSTER
J.L.RIDDICK
A.J.JMORTON
R.DORSETT
R.FARRELL

D. HIBBERT

L. HARDING

M. NEVETT
G.K.AARMITT
H.JONES
A.OLIVER
R.H.PALMER
E.KELSEY
B.SOUTHWORTH
G.E.HADFIELD
M.BRENNAND
C.BANKS

S. BELT
A.LINDSAY
A.OLIVER
J.TENNANT
R.BOFFEY
JJUNSWORTH
G.WORRALL
P.HOLLAND
S.YATES
S.YATES

2022 M.BENNETT



PAST PRESIDENTS

1919/20 DR.ANDERTON 1973 W.T.HADFIELD
1921 W.E.RUMNEY 1974 M.RICHARDSON
1922 W.BARBER 1975 C.H.SWINDELLS
1923 J.SAYER 1976 M.PARKER

1924 DR.PEMBERTON 1977 JL.BRAMWELL
1925 R.R.BOWDEN 1978 H.RICHARDS
1926 DR.HILL 1979 W.V.WAKEFIELD
1927 F.COCHRANE 1980 H.A.WILSON
1928 R.J.GIBBS 1981 T.R.CLARKE
1929 W.PORRITT 1982 K.MOSELEY
1930 J.W.COCHRANE 1983 F.MARSHALL
1931 D.BENNETT 1984 G.BURGESS
1932/33 C.W.SWINDELLS 1985 S.T.WARBURTON
1934 H.J.WOOD 1986 L.YOUD

1935 R.TONGE 1987 E.J.DUNBAR
1936 C.W.SWINDELLS 1988 H.PRIESTNELL
1937 L.ALEXANDER 1989 HARRY HOWE
1938 W.HASLAM 1990 N.HULLEY
1939/44 J.W . BROADHURST 1991 T.E.REDFERN
1945 F.W.BUNKER 1992 B.GOULD

1946 H.HIBBERT 1993 F.M.BULLOUGH
1947 H.HEAD 1994 B.BURGESS

1948 S.BULLOUGH 1995 M.J.HOWARD
1949 G.S.HYDE 1996 R.D.SWINBURN
1950 DR.O’RYAN 1997 D.ANDERSON
1951 H.SWINDELLS 1998 T.R.JOHNSON
1952 J. BRAMHALL 1999 A.J.BROSTER
1953 H.BROWNHILL 2000 A.JONES

1954 D.MCNEIL 2001 R.DORSETT

1955 R.ATKINSON 2002 M.BRENNAND
1956 B.DENT 2003 F.QUINN

1957 H.HIBBERT 2004 G.E.HADFIELD
1958 F.BROCKLEHURST 2005 L.HARDING
1959 E.ALEXANDER 2006 D.HIBBERT

1960 JHIGGINBOTTOM 2007 R.FARRELL

1961 F.S.KITCHEN 2008 A.OLIVER

1962 W.CLAPHAM 2009 G.ARMITT

1963 J.G.HOLMES 2010 DR.H.D.JONES
1964 H.E.RODGER 2011 R.H.PALMER
1965 F.BOWDEN 2012 B.D.PICKERING
1966 JNELSTROP 2013 B.SOUTHWORTH
1967 B.CHATTERTON 2014 J.WHITE

1968 S.HADFIELD 2015 LBOWERS

1969 A.G.PATERSON 2016 A.MACKENZIE
1970 B.E.LOCKWOOD 2017 G.ARDERN

1971 G.H.SCOTT 2018 R.BOFFEY

1972 F.BATTERSBY 2019 M.BENNETT

2020 J.UNSWORTH
2021 J.UNSWORTH
2022 P.HOLLAND



LADIES PAST CAPTAINS

1910/11 Mrs. F.COCHRANE
1912 Mrs. HALLIWELL
1913  Mrs. WALKER

1914 Mrs. ECCLES
1915/16 Miss BENNETT

1917/20 Mrs. F.COCHRANE

1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938

Mrs. RIGBY

Mrs. TONGE

Mrs. FIRTH

Mrs. G.F.WOOD
Mrs. HILL

Mrs. F.COCHRANE
Miss BENNETT

Miss RIGBY

Mrs. WHITE

Miss WHITEHEAD
Mrs. BOWNESS
Mrs. HBROWNHILL
Miss M.E.WARREN
Mrs. HJ.WOOD
Mrs. J.LIVESLEY
Mrs. G.F.WOOD
Miss BURKINSHAW
Miss SHARPLES

1939/40 Mrs. O’'RYAN

1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967

Mrs. HSWINDELLS
Mrs. FFBROCKLEHURST
Mrs. S BULLOUGH
Mrs. FMOSELEY

Mrs. RFENTEN

Miss S.WHITEHEAD
Mrs. G.SMITH

Miss E.HEAP

Mrs. JACKSON

Mrs. R ATKINSON
Mrs. C W SWINDELLS
Mrs. A WALLACE
Mrs. HBROWNHILL
Miss J.ALEXANDER
Miss M.STORER

Mrs. S.CHESTER

Mrs. CREDFERN

Mrs. FBOWDEN

Mrs. JSHERWOOD
Mrs. E-TRAVIS

Mrs. B.E. LOCKWOOD
Mrs. P. OWEN

Mrs. R FLEMING

Miss HM.KITCHEN
Mrs. L.GALE

Mrs. N.BRYAN

Mrs. HE.RODGER

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

Mrs.

H.H.BROADLEY

Miss J.KITCHEN

Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.

E.WALTON
T.R.ATKINSON
H.A.WILSON

Mrs. NNHULLY

Mrs. D.HIGGINBOTTOM
Mrs. F.HRADFORD
Mrs. R. A.ROBSON
Mrs. D.G.KEOGH
Mrs. M.COOPER
Mrs. A JACKSON
Miss E.CRITCHLOW
Mrs. R W.SANDREY
Mrs T.E.REDFERN
Mrs. T.R.JOHNSON
Mrs. B.GEE

Miss C.A.HOWE
Mrs. RPALMER
Mrs. J.GARLICK
Mrs. G.WHEELDON
Mrs. B.SOUTHWORTH
Mrs. L.V.WILD

Mrs. H A.WILSON
Mrs. HWHEELDON
Mrs. RDOWELL

1994/74 Ms. B.FENTON

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Mrs. B.S.DONE

Mrs. N.REDFERN
Mrs. .FLOWERS
Mrs. B.S.DONE

Mrs. S.C.BROSTER
Mrs. P.COPE

Mrs. A.JONES

Mrs. J.GEE

Mrs. P.A.JOHNSON
Mrs. C.JAMES

Mrs. SWOOD

Mrs. J. BURNS

Mrs. B. SOUTHWORTH
Mrs. J. JOHNSON
Mrs. J. HADFIELD
Mrs. A. PROCTER
Mrs. M. HARRISON
Mrs. J. BOWERS
Mrs. Mo HARRISON
Ms J. PIPER

Mrs. B. GRIMSHAW
Mrs. P.BOFFEY
Mrs. I. I. TOLPUTT
Dr A. RUDDER

Mrs .J. HOWARD
Mrs. A. WRIGHT
Mrs. A. WRIGHT
Mrs J.BENNETT



1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

LADIES PAST PRESIDENTS

Mrs. M. WILSON
Mrs. M. WILSON
Mrs. M. STORER
Mrs. J. HULLY
Mrs, M. COOPER
Mrs. N. NELSTROP
Mrs. J. MARSHALL
Mrs, N. REDFERN
Mrs. M. PALMER

Mrs. B. WHEELDON

Mrs. B. DONE
Mrs. J. FLOWERS

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
. JJJOHNSON

. C.JAMES

. A PROCTOR

. M.HARRISON
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.

C. BROSTER

J. GEE

B. SOUTHWORTH
A. JONES
S.WOOD
G.WATTS
J.HADFIELD

J. BOWERS
J. BOWERS
JTAYLOR



